

#### **KERALA OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION**

#### **KOA SPORTS CONCLAVE 2024**

9th & 10th November, 2024 at Hotel White Dammar, Trivandrum

### PROGRAM 9th November, 2024

10:00 - 11:00	TRANSPARENCY & ACCOUNTABILITY OF SPORTS ASSOCIATIONS, SPORTS INFRASTRUCTURE, IT'S MAINTENANCE AND THE NEED FOR LEGACY PLAN - SRI. JACOB PUNNOOSE IPS (RETD.), FORMER STATE POLICE CHIEF OF KERALA & CHIEF COORDINATOR, 35TH KERALA NATIONAL GAMES
11:00	INAUGURATION OF SPORTS CONCLAVE 2024 BY SRI. ARIF MOHAMMED KHAN, HON'BLE GOVERNOR OF KERALA
	TEA BREAK
12:00 - 13:00	IMPACT OF NATIONAL SPORTS DEVELOPMENT CODE, KERALA STATE SPORTS ACT & NATIONAL SPORTS GOVERNANCE BILL 2024 - SRI. S. RAJIV, SECRETARY GENERAL, KOA
13:00	LUNCH
14:00 - 15:00	ROLE OF KOA & KSSC - JOINT ACTION PLAN FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF SPORTS IN KERALA - SRI. U. SHARAFALI, PRESIDENT, KSSC, SRI. VISHNU RAJ P IAS, DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS, SRI. V. SUNIL KUMAR, PRESIDENT, KOA, SRI. S. RAJIV, SECRETARY GENERAL, KOA, SRI. M. R. RANJITH, TREASURER, KOA, SRI. S. N. RAGHUCHANDRAN NAIR, VICE PRESIDENT & EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, KOA
15:00 - 19:30	REVIEW OF THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN KOA-SSA-DSA & DOA     DISCUSSION ON KOA PROJECTS - SMART SCHEME, KOA     MAGAZINE, YOUTUBE CHANNEL & KSAMSWCS
19:30	DINNER

## **KOA SPORTS CONCLAVE 2024**

9th & 10th November, 2024 at Hotel White Dammar, Trivandrum

# PROGRAM 10th November, 2024

09:30	RECEPTION TO OLYMPIAN P R SREEJESH
09:45 - 10:15	FUNDING FOR SPORTS PROGRAM - SRI. T. M. THOMAS ISAAC, FORMER MINISTER FOR FINANCE, GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
10:15 - 11:15	FINANCIAL SELF-SUFFICIENCY FOR SPORTS ASSOCIATIONS: STRATEGIES FOR SUCCESS - CDR RAJESH RAJAGOPALAN, FORMER CEO TARGET OLYMPIC PODIUM (TOPS) SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
11:15 - 11: 45	EXPLORING CENTRAL SPONSORED SPORTS SCHEMES - SRI. M. S. VARUGHESE, FORMER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, SAI
11:45 - 12:15	TALENT IDENTIFICATION AND LONG TERM TRAINING - OLYMPIAN P R SREEJESH
12:15 - 12:45	SPORTS MANAGEMENT - DR. G. KISHORE, PRINCIPAL & REGIONAL HEAD, SAI - LNCPE
12:45 - 13:45	ROLE OF SPORTS ASSOCIATION & IT'S RELEVANCE - SRI. JIJI THOMSON IAS (RETD.), FORMER DIRECTOR GENERAL - SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (SAI)
13:45	LUNCH
	CLOSING CEREMONY

